окть РТО-1595 (Rev. 03-09) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
t. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: PRC-DeSoto International, Inc.
PPG Industries Ohio, Inc.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) January 26, 2010	Street Address:
	City: Glendale
Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country; United States of America Zip: 91209
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
11/773,051 Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
Name: PPG Industries, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Intellectual Property Law Department	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One PPG Place - 39th Floor	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> </ul>
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information
State: Pennsylvania Zip: 15272	_
Phone Number: 412-434-2918	Deposit Account Number <u>16-2025</u>
Fax Number: 412-434-4292	Authorized User Name Diane R. Mevers
Email Address:	
9. Signature:	1 Feb 10 Date
Diane R. Meyers - Registration No. 38,958  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable consideration received from PRC-DESOTO INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation of California, having a place of business at Glendale, California, and intending to be legally bound hereby, PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at Cleveland, Ohio, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to PRC-DESOTO INTERNATIONAL, INC., its entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, Serial Number 11/773,051, filed 03, July, 2007, entitled "POLYUREA/POLYTHIOUREA COATINGS" and in any application for Letters Patent of other countries based on said United States application, the same to be held and enjoyed by PRC-DESOTO INTERNATIONAL, INC., its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which any United States Letters Patent therefor and any patent of other countries therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC. if this assignment and sale had not been made.

PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC. hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC. further covenants that PRC-DESOTO INTERNATIONAL, INC. will upon its request, be provided promptly with access to all pertinent facts and documents relating to said improvements and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC. for the purpose of interference, litigation or legal proceeding related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to PRC-DESOTO INTERNATIONAL, INC., or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said improvements and said letters patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC. hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of any country in which is filed an application for Letters patent for said improvements, or resulting from said application, or from any division, reissue, reexamination, or extension thereof, to issue any and all Letters Patent of such country, to PRC-DESOTO INTERNATIONAL, INC., as sole assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC. has executed this Assignment this 26. day of January 2010.

PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC.

Rita Bergstrom

Assistant Secretary

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

SS

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

On this 24th day of January 2010, appeared before me in person the above stated Rita Bergstrom and Tacknowledged the above to be her signature, and that she signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as her voluntary act and deed and for the purposes set forth herein.

COMMENUMEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Sea Norma Jean Golling, Notary Public City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expire 144. 5, 121N T

Approved for use through 07/31/2012. OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it contains a valid QMB control number.

## Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office February 2, 2010 Betz a. Schred Signature Betsy A. Schreck Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate 412-434-3790 Telephone Number Registration Number, if applicable Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of transmission, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper. Assignment Recordetion Form Cover Sheet - 2 Pages Assignment - 1 Page

This collection of Information is required by 37 CFR 1.8. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1.8 minutes to complete, process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1.8 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and the amount of time you require to complete the complete the

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 023883 FRAME: 0328



## **PPG** Industries

PPG Industries, Inc. One PPG Place Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15272 USA Telephone (412) 434-2931 Fax (412) 434-4292

TO:

Assignment Services Branch

**FACSIMILE NUMBER: 1-571-273-0140** 

FROM:

Betsy A. Schreck

Number of Pages including Cover Sheet: Five (5)

PPG INDUSTRIES CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: The content contained in this transmission is legally privileged and confidential information intended only for the use of the individual or entity named herein. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this transmission is strictly prohibited.

PATENT

REEL: 023883 FRAME: 0329

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

**RECORDED: 02/02/2010** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
United Ctaton Datast and Trademark Offic	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY  To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. (4mile of controlling band (199)	Name: PRC-DeSoto International, Inc.	
PPG Industries Ohio, Inc.	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>5430 San Fernando Road</u>	
Execution Date(s) January 26, 2010		
★ Assignment		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Glendale	
Joint Research Agreement	State: California	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of AmericaZip:91209	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/773,051	B. Patent No.(s)	
<u> </u>	ttached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)	
Name: PPG Industries, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address: Intellectual Property Law Department	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: One PPG Place - 39th Floor	☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information	
State: PennsylvaniaZip: 15272	-	
Phone Number: 412-434-2918	Deposit Account Number <u>16-2025</u>	
Fax Number: 412-434-4292	1 '	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name <u>Diane R. Meyers</u>	
9. Signature:	1 Feb 10	
Signature	Date	
Diane R. Meyers - Registration No. 38,968  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded-(including-gover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 023883 FRAME: 0330